

Milwaukee Preservation Alliance invites you to join! Become a partner in our important work of celebrating, advocating for, and reusing Milwaukee's amazing older and historic places.

MPA Membership Benefits include:

- Exclusive access and discounts to online and in-person educational programming
- Access to members-only events and historic tours
- Free entry to MPA's Annual Meeting and Fundraising Events
- Invitations and discounts to **networking opportunities** with professionals in preservation, architecture, and more.
- Opportunity to join one of MPA's **Working Committees** (Programming & Development, Advocacy and Operations)
- Exclusive access to Advocacy support and opportunities

The Support of our Members allows MPA to be active in the community:

- After 10+ years of hard work, Old Main and 5 other buildings at the Soldiers Home were reopened as housing for veterans and their families at risk of homelessness! We were proud to receive a Wisconsin Historical Society award for this incredible project and continue to support the next phase of work - the Chapel, Ward Theater, and Governor's Mansion!
- We've made a difference for Milwaukee Modernism, bringing attention to places of the recent past through advocacy for the Mitchell Park Domes and partnership with Docomomo US.
- In 2023, we celebrated **20 years of MPA** with a night at Riverwest's Falcon Bowl, highlighting the incredible dedication to preservation of the owners and our membership.
- We attend countless community events including Bronzeville Arts & Culture Festival, Hank Aaron 5K, Milwaukee Night Market, and More!

Milwaukee Preservation Alliance — Annual Membership Dues

• Dual/Family (\$50)

Individual Student/Senior (\$20)
Business/Organization (\$55)

- Individual (\$35)
- Additional Gift \$_____

Thank you in advance for your consideration and support of Milwaukee Preservation Alliance. MPA is a non-profit, 501(c)(3) organization that relies on tax-deductible donations to fulfill its mission.

NAME(S)			
ADDRESS			<u> </u>
CITY, STATE, ZIP			
EMAIL			

By including my email, I give permission to receive emails from MPA only. I may unsubscribe at any time.

Make check payable to: Milwaukee Preservation Alliance Return form with payment to: MPA Membership, 1100 S. 5th Street, Suite 319, Milwaukee, WI 53204